

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

L. A. (Will) No.1 of 2022
(CNR -WBBD01-003560-2022)

Minor Advik Sinha and minor Adya Sinha, Chandana Das
represented by their mother Diptipuri Sinha for -Vs-
self and minors, & 2 Ors.

Order No.17, dated 03.01.2024.

Parties file hajira.

Today is fixed for hearing of the applications filed by the petitioners, one under Order 6 Rule 17 of C.P.C. and another under Order 11 Rule 14 of the C.P.C. both dated 11.07.2024.

The amendment petition is taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides. Formal objection raised.

Perused the schedule of the amendment application.

It is formal in nature.

Considered and the prayer under Order 6 Rule 17 of C.P.C. is allowed.

Amend the original application and note it in the concerned register accordingly.

Later :

Another application, preferred under Order 11 Rule 14 of the C.P.C. dated 11.07.202 is also taken up for hearing.

Heard both sides.

By this, the petitioner has prayed for a direction upon the opposite party to produce the Certified Copy of the adoption deed and documents of Kumari Sayanti Das regarding her identity and particulars etc.

It is the fair submission of the Learned Advocate for the opposite party that he is ready and willing to produce the said documents on the next date.

On such consensus, the prayer under Order 11 Rule 14 of C.P.C. is allowed with a direction upon the opposite party to produce the said documents as stated in the application, on the next date.

To 11-04-2025 for filing copy of the amended application and production of the document.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-
District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-
District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman

