

IN THE COURT OF DISTRICT JUDGE, PURBA BARDHAMAN

Present: Shri Sujay Sengupta (WB00650),
District Judge, Purba Bardhaman

L. A. (Will) No.1 of 2022
(CNR –WBBD01-003560-2022)

Minor Advik Sinha and minor Adya Sinha, represented by their mother -Vs- Chandana Das
Diptipuri Sinha for self and minors, & 2
Ors.

Order No.15, dated 11.07.2024.

Petitioners and contesting-near relative file hajira.

Petitioners files show cause.

Seen the show cause petition. Heard.

The ground mentioned in the show cause application is not satisfactory. However, in the interest of justice, the same is accepted.

At this stage two petitions are filed by the petitioners, one is under Order 6 Rule 17 of C.P.C. and another is under Order 11 Rule 14 of the C.P.C. Copy served.

To 17.09.2024 for hearing on the applications dated 11.07.2024; W.O., if any, in the meantime.

Dictated & corrected by me

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman

Sd/-

District Judge,
Purba Bardhaman